RESOLUTION NO. R-23-17

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF WORK UNDER
CONTRACT WITH KISSICK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, FOR
THE EMERGENCY REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT OF THE 20 INCH
TRANSMISSION MAIN AT NORTH BROADWAY AND
NORTHWEST ENGLEWOOD ROAD, PROJECT WP2391, AND
AUTHORIZING FINAL PAYMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF $51,743.24.

WHEREAS, work under the contract with Kissick Construction Company for the
Emergency Repair and Replacement of the 20 Inch Transmission Main at North Broadway
and Northwest Englewood Road, Project WP2391, has been completed to the satisfaction of
the Director of Public Works.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
GLADSTONE, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

THAT, the City Manager of the City of Gladstone, Missouri is hereby authorized to accept
work under the contract and make final payment as follows:

Original Contract Amount: $ 500,000.00
Change Order(s): 17,432.36
Revised Contract Amount: $ 517.432.36
Amount Paid to Date: 465,689.12
Total Amount Due Final Pay: $ 51,743.24

FURTHER, THAT, funds for such purpose are authorized from the Combined Waterworks
and Sewerage System Funds.

INTRODUCED, READ, PASSED, AND ADOPTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF GLADSTONE, MISSOURI, THIS 22ND DAY OF MAY 2023.

s R h e A

Jegd B. Moore, May(;r\"/

ATTEST:

oSl

Kris Keller, City Clerk




Request for Council Action

RES X# R-23-17 BILL [J# City Clerk Only ORD # City Clerk Only
Date: 5/16/2023 Department: Public Works

Meeting Date Requested: 5/22/2023

Public Hearing: Yes OO Date: Click here to enter a date.

Subject: Final Payment, Emergency Repair and Replacement of the 20 inch Transmission Main at North
Broadway and Northwest Englewood Road, Project WP2391.

Background: Work has been completed on the referenced project and the contractor, Kissick Construction
Company, has made application for final pay. The Change Order was the result of extending the new 24”
pipe an additional 40-feet to the south to replace a section of existing pipe that was repaired with a clamp in
2009 and to cross over the top of KCMO’s existing 48” transmission main that was installed in 2017. The
final project included the installation of approximately 290-feet of 24” C900 PVC water main at an average
depth of 6-feet, a new air release valve, two (2) 24” butterfly valves, and street restoration.

Budget Discussion: Funds for this emergency project were made available by deferring the purchase of a
Public Works dump truck, ARPA, and CWSS fund balance. Due to the size of the project, a year-end
budget amendment may be required.

Original Contract Amount: § 500,000.00
Change Order(s): 17,432.36
Revised Contract Amount: $ 517,432.36
Amount Paid to Date: 465,689.12
Total Amount Due Final Pay: $ 51,743.24

Public/Board/Staff Input:

Provide Original Contracts. Leases, Agreements, etc. to: City Clerk and Vendor.

Timothy A. Nebergall IM BB
Department Director/Administrator City Attorney City Manager



